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SOUTHWESTERN INSTRUCTION AND STUDENT SERVICES Policy
COMMUNITY COLLEGE COLLEGE CALENDAR 8.22

2016 Fall Semester
YL €T 1§ TSP PTPSNY Tuesday, August 9
Faculty Work Day ............... Wednesday, August 10
Orientation/Final Registration .. .... Thursday, August 11
Faculty Work Day ............... .. Friday, August 12
Classes Begin, FUIl @Nd FirSt SESSIONS ......cviiiiiiiiiiriienieete et ereeste st st e st e e sttesatesbeesbee st tesabesabeenteesaesabesaseenbaesbaesasesnseenbees aents Monday, August 15
Schedule Adjustment — First Session.. Monday — Tuesday, August 15— 16
Schedule Adjustment — Full Session... .. Monday - Friday, August 15-19

Professional Development Day ........................... Friday, August 26
Labor Day Holiday — Coll@EE CIOSEM............ccuieiiiiiierie et eieeee st sttt et see e saeesteesteessaeesteesteeseesseesnseenseesseesasesnseenseessns bas Monday, September 5
Citizenship/Constitution Day (Observed)..................... .Thursday, September 15

Last Day for Student-Initiated Withdrawal, First Session .. Monday, September 26
ENG OF FIrST SESSION ClASSES ...ueieitiieiiieeiitieeeite e et ee ettt eseteeeetaeeestteeesbeeesssaeeasteeeassaeassaeaansaeaassseesnsseesnsaeeasseaeass ssbeaesseeannseeanns Friday, October 14
[ 1L =T Ll 1 o @ - LY TS Monday — Sunday, October 17 — 23
Yoo g 1o INYS T fo W @ Y Yl 21T = 1o WSS Monday, October 24

Schedule Adjustment — Second Session. .Monday — Tuesday, October 24 — 25
CommMENCEMENT APPIICATIONS DUE.....icctiiiiieiieeieeiteesteestesteeiteeseesteestteebeesteesteessaeesseesseesseessseasseesseenseesseesssessseeseesssess snseesseens Friday, October 28
Last Day for Student-Initiated Withdrawal, Full Session ........... ... Thursday, November 3
Advising Day/Registration Begins for SPring 2017/N0 ClIasSs........ceierueiriirierirerienteerienieensesietesesiessesessesseseesessessesessenses Tuesday, November 8
ThanKSgIVING Break — NO ClaSSS.....uuiiiiiieeiiieeiiieeeiteeeeite e ettt e steeesstaeeesaseeessteeessteeessseeeansaeaassseessseesnsseesnsseeessseesssseen Wednesday, November 23
Thanksgiving Holiday — College CloSed ..............cueeciieeiiieciiie et Thursday — Sunday, November 24 — November 27
Last Day for Student-Initiated Withdrawal, Second Session; Last Day for Faculty-Initiated Withdrawal.........cccccceevvevviveennennenne November 30
Fall Semester Ends, Full and Second Sessions (last day of Classes) .......cccuvrvurereereenieeniieeieeree e .Friday, December 16
Grades DUE/COMIMENCEMENT ..viivviiieereeieteeeeieeeeeesteeeeeeesaeeesesstesasseesssseessssessseeesasssessssessnsseesassesssssesssssessnsseessseee seessnseessnses Friday, December 16
Holiday Break - College Closed ...............ccceviiiiiiinienininicienteece e Wednesday — Monday, December 21, 2016 — January 2, 2017
2017 Spring Semester
(0o 1=l Y=Y o] o 1T TSP Tuesday, January 3
[ 1T 1LY\ Lo T [ D 1Y S PPSPPSPRNY Wednesday, January 4
Orientation/FiNal REGISTIAtioN DAY ......cccecieiieiiieiieeeiteste et eteste et et et e e teeteessestesteetsessessaeseessessasseeseessansesseessensesseessensetes sereasean Thursday January 5

FACUITY WOTK DAY ...veeiteiieeiiieeieeieesiteste et e et e st e steesaeebeesteessaaesteesteesseesseeanseenseanseesssesaseenseesaeeseseenseens ssaeenbeenseenseaaseeenseensaenseesnsesns Friday January 6

Classes Begin, FUIl @Nd FirSt SESSIONS ......ciiiriiiiiiiriienie ettt e ste st st ettt e e sttesa b e s be e sbeesbtesatesabeenbeesaesabesaseebaesbaesasessseenbaes sensas Monday, January 9
Schedule Adjustment — First Session.. .Monday — Tuesday, January 9 — 10
Schedule Adjustment — Full Session............. ... Monday — Friday, January 9 — 13
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day — COIEZE CIOSEM ..........ccuiiiiiieieiie et ettt e e st e e st a e e e sa e e enteeenteeessseeesaseeessseeennns Monday, January 16
Professional DEVEIOPMENT DAY .....cccuieiieiiiieiieeiecteeieeseeseteeteesteesteestteesbeesteessseasseesseessaaseeassessseanseesssessseasseesseessneas saseesseenseennen Friday, January 27
Last Day for Student-Initiated Withdrawal, First Session .... Thursday, February 16
ENd OFf FIrSt SESSION ClaSSES ..euviiiieriieriieiieesitesiesitesteesteesteesaseesseesteesteessaeasseesseesseeaseeassesseanseesssesnseesseessesssssssses esssenssesnsessseenseennes Friday, March 3

Spring Break — No Classes ..
Second Session Classes Begin..............

. Monday — Sunday, March 6 — 12
......................... Monday, March 13

Schedule Adjustment — Second Session. .Monday — Tuesday, March 13 - 14
Last Day for Student-Initiated Withdrawal, FUIl SESSION .........ecciieiiieiiecie e esees et e e se e s e e re e ste e st e s saesteeseennnessaeeaneens Thursday, March 30
Commencement Applications DUE........ccccvverceeeniieeeiiee e ..Thursday, March 30
Advising Day/Registration Begins for SUummer & Fall 2017/N0 ClaSSES .......ccueiiiuieiieriiirieieiesieeeeeeste e eseesae e ere e s sresteensesseseaans Tuesday, April 4
EQSTEr Break — NO ClaSSES ..uviiiiiiiieiiieieeieesteste et eeesetesteebeesteesaeessaeesteesseessseeseeenseenseesssesnsessesssnessseensennsen Wednesday — Sunday, April 12 - 16
Good Friday Holiday — College ClOSEA ............cccuiiiiiiiiiieeiiete ettt sttt ettt s te et esaaesatesbeebeesaaesanenas Friday — Sunday, April 14 - 16
Last Day for Student-Initiated Withdrawal, Second Session; Last Day for Faculty-Initiated Withdrawal...........c..cccveeneee. Wednesday, April 26
Spring Semester Ends, Full and Second Sessions (last day Of ClasS@S)......iiiuiiiiieiieiiie ettt et sae e e Friday May 12
Grades DUE/COMIMENCEIMENTS .....c..cveiieeteeteiteiteeteetesteeeeeestesteeseessesbeetsessesseaseessessasssassessanseassessansesseessensesseessessess sebeessensensases Saturday May 13
2017 Summer Semester
10-WEEK SESSION ClasS@S BEEIN .....ciuviriieiiiiiieiieete et eiteeseesttesteeteesteesteessseesteesteesseaaseeesseenseesseesssesaseesseesseesssessseens sssesssennsesnsenns Monday, May 22

Schedule Adjustment 10-Week Session. ..Monday - Tuesday, May 22 — 23
Memorial Day — COMEZE CIOSEM .........c..ooiuiiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt ettt ettt e s bt e st e e be e bt esaaesateesbeenbeesaeesasesnbeenaen Friday - Monday, May 26 — 29
R A I =1 =Y o T T - 1Y OSSPSR Friday, June 2

B-WEEK SESSION BEOEINS...ccuutiiiitiieiitteeeiieeeiteeestte e sttt e sttt e sttt e saaeeessteeessteeessseeeasseeeaaseeeeaseeesnsseesnsseeessseeesnsee aeeeanseeeansaeennsseesnnsessnns Monday, June 5
Schedule Adjustment — 8- Monday — Tuesday, June 5-6
ComMMENCEMENT APPIICATIONS DUE.....ieitiiriierieeieeitteseestesteesteesteesteeseseebeesteesseeasseesseeseesseessseasseenseesssesssessseenseessesssssen seseesseensesnes Friday, June 16

Independence Day Holiday - College Closed.......................... ...Tuesday, July 4
Last Day for Student-Initiated Withdrawal, 10-Week SESSION.......ccuiriiiiiiriiirierie ettt sttt sttt et e satesbeebeesaeesaaeeaee Thursday, July 6
Last Day for Student-Initiated Withdrawal, 8-WEek SESSION .......c.uiiiiiiiiiiie ettt tae e st e e e ae e e naeeesaeee s Thursday, July 13
Last Day for Faculty-Initiated Withdrawal...........cccccceuvveenneen. .. Thursday, July 20

Summer Semester Ends, All Sessions (last day of classes) .. ....Monday, July 31
FUll and SECONA SESSION Gratles DUE.......uuieiiieeeiieeeciieeerteeerree st e e st e e st eestaeestaeesssteeessteeeasteeeanseeesnseeesseeessseesnsseesnsses aeesnse Tuesday, August 1

[ oYYl D - 1Y USRS Monday, September 5, 2016
ThanKSZIVING HOITAY ... ..eiiiiiieiiee et see e st sstae e et e e et eesateeesasaeensneeesanaeesnnees Thursday — Friday, November 24 — 25, 2016

Holiday Break........cccceunuee. Wednesday — Monday, December 21, 2016 — January 2, 2017
Martin LULhEr KING HOIAAY ....c.iiviiiieeiicieesieeste sttt ettt st te et e st e s saeesteesseesaesaaesssaesseessnessseenseenses saenseenen Monday, January 16, 2017
[ T =T =T =T OSSPSRt Friday, April 14,2017
Memorial Day.........ccccueuee. .Friday — Monday, May 26 — 29, 2017

[[aTe [T o X< oo [T g Lol ol B L 1V o o [ Tc = 1Y USRS Tuesday, July 4, 2017



